
1 WILLIAMS, Serena USA CZE KVITOVA, Petra 33
S. WILLIAMS [1] P. KVITOVA [8]

2 BYE BYE 34
S. WILLIAMS [1] P. KVITOVA [8]

3 WILLIAMS, Venus USA 62 62 64 06 75 GER LISICKI, Sabine 35
L. ROBSON S. LISICKI

4 ROBSON, Laura GBR 63 62 61 62 USA BURDETTE, Mallory 36
S. WILLIAMS [1] S. STOSUR [9]

5 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina RUS 60 61 75 26 61 ROU NICULESCU, Monica 37
M. OUDIN S. PENG

6 OUDIN, Melanie USA 26 75 42 Ret'd 46 63 62 CHN PENG, Shuai 38
D. CIBULKOVA [14] S. STOSUR [9]

7 MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA 57 61 63 76(5) 60 TPE HSIEH, Su-Wei 39
D. CIBULKOVA [14] S. STOSUR [9]

8 CIBULKOVA, Dominika SVK 16 62 62 62 63 AUS STOSUR, Samantha 40
S. WILLIAMS [1] V. AZARENKA [3]

9 PETROVA, Nadia RUS 62 60 64 16 63 SRB IVANOVIC, Ana 41
C. SUAREZ NAVARRO U. RADWANSKA

10 SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla ESP 36 62 76(1) 63 26 62 POL RADWANSKA, Urszula 42
C. SUAREZ NAVARRO A. MORITA

11 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia RUS 64 62 63 61 ROU CIRSTEA, Sorana 43
R. OPRANDI A. MORITA

12 OPRANDI, Romina SUI 62 60 61 63 JPN MORITA, Ayumi 44
C. SUAREZ NAVARRO V. AZARENKA [3]

13 FLIPKENS, Kirsten BEL 62 63 61 20 Ret'd GER GOERGES, Julia 45
Y. WICKMAYER J. GOERGES

14 WICKMAYER, Yanina BEL 64 60 26 64 64 CZE HLAVACKOVA, Andrea 46
L. DOMINGUEZ LINO V. AZARENKA [3]

15 BYE 64 64 62 60 BYE 47
L. DOMINGUEZ LINO V. AZARENKA [3]

16 DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes ESP BLR AZARENKA, Victoria 48

17 RADWANSKA, Agnieszka POL ITA ERRANI, Sara 49
A. RADWANSKA [4] S. ERRANI [7]

18 BYE BYE 50
S. HALEP S. ERRANI [7]

19 KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana RUS 67(2) 61 62 75 57 62 ITA KNAPP, Karin 51
S. HALEP C. MCHALE

20 HALEP, Simona ROU 61 61 75 62 USA MCHALE, Christina 52
S. HALEP S. ERRANI [7]

21 BURNETT, Nastassja ITA 64 62 63 20 Ret'd UKR TSURENKO, Lesia 53
N. BURNETT V. LEPCHENKO

22 CORNET, Alize FRA 62 62 64 62 USA LEPCHENKO, Varvara 54
R. VINCI [13] M. KIRILENKO [12]

23 VESNINA, Elena RUS 61 64 63 61 ESP MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel 55
R. VINCI [13] M. KIRILENKO [12]

24 VINCI, Roberta ITA 67(2) 75 64 63 63 RUS KIRILENKO, Maria 56
S. HALEP S. ERRANI [7]

25 WOZNIACKI, Caroline DEN 46 60 75 wo. USA STEPHENS, Sloane 57
B. JOVANOVSKI S. STEPHENS [16]

26 JOVANOVSKI, Bojana SRB 26 64 76(5) 63 63 ITA PENNETTA, Flavia 58
J. JANKOVIC S. STEPHENS [16]

27 JANKOVIC, Jelena SRB 62 60 46 63 62 ITA SCHIAVONE, Francesca 59
J. JANKOVIC K. BERTENS

28 PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana BUL 63 60 76(5) 61 NED BERTENS, Kiki 60
J. JANKOVIC M. SHARAPOVA [2]

29 ZHENG, Jie CHN 76(2) 75 62 61 ESP MUGURUZA, Garbine 61
J. ZHENG G. MUGURUZA

30 RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena SVK 76(0) 63 16 60 62 FRA JOHANSSON, Mathilde 62
N. LI [5] M. SHARAPOVA [2]

31 BYE 63 61 62 62 BYE 63
N. LI [5] M. SHARAPOVA [2]

32 LI, Na CHN RUS SHARAPOVA, Maria 64

Rank Seeded Players Rank Pts.
1 1 9 9 Winner € 343,548 900
2 2 10 10 Finalists € 171,774 620
3 3 11 11 Semi-Finalists € 85,835 395
4 4 12 12 Quarter Finalists € 39,548 225
5 5 13 13 3rd Round € 19,597 125
6 6 14 15 2nd Round € 10,065 70
7 7 15 16 1st Round € 5,173 1
8 8 16 17
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Seeded Players On-site Prize Money Breakdown - Eur Lucky Losers Retirements/W.O.
WILLIAMS, Serena STOSUR, Samantha L. Dominguez Lino -A. Kerber (Abdominal Injury) A. Morita - Left tight injury
SHARAPOVA, Maria WOZNIACKI, Caroline E. Makarova - Left Achillis
AZARENKA, Victoria PETROVA, Nadia M. Kirilenko - Left knee injury
RADWANSKA, Agnieszka KIRILENKO, Maria M. Sharapova - Viral Illness 
LI, Na VINCI, Roberta
KERBER, Angelique CIBULKOVA, Dominika
ERRANI, Sara IVANOVIC, Ana Last Direct Acceptance Players Representative WTA Supervisor(s)
KVITOVA, Petra STEPHENS, Sloane Christina McHale (55) J.Jankovic/F.Pennetta/R.Vinci L. Ceccarelli/F. Chouquet
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Red Clay

1

S. ERRANI/R. VINCI [1]
2

S. ERRANI/R. VINCI [1]
3 75 64

K. MLADENOVIC/G. VOSKOBOEVA
4 61 62

S. ERRANI/R. VINCI [1]
5 64 63

F. SCHIAVONE/S. STOSUR
6 63 61

B. MATTEK-SANDS/S. MIRZA [6]
7 64 63

B. MATTEK-SANDS/S. MIRZA [6]
8 61 63

S. ERRANI/R. VINCI [1]
9 62 61

C. CASTANO/M. DUQUE-MARINO
10

A. HLAVACKOVA/P. MARTIC
11 63 76(4)

A. HLAVACKOVA/P. MARTIC
12 60 61

A. KUDRYAVTSEVA/A. RODIONOVA
13 63 61

O. GOVORTSOVA/M. MOULTON-LEVY
14 36 63 13-11

A. KUDRYAVTSEVA/A. RODIONOVA
15 26 64 10-7

A. KUDRYAVTSEVA/A. RODIONOVA
16 75 75

17

D. CIBULKOVA/M. NICULESCU
18 63 61

D. CIBULKOVA/M. NICULESCU
19 64 64

L. RAYMOND/L. ROBSON

CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK)/NICULESCU, Monica (ROU)

ZHANG, Shuai (CHN)/ZHENG, Jie (CHN)

KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla (RUS)/RODIONOVA, Anastasia (AUS)

KOPS-JONES, Raquel (USA)/SPEARS, Abigail (USA)
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 Alt

6 MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA)/MIRZA, Sania (IND)

CASTANO, Catalina (COL)/DUQUE-MARINO, Mariana (COL)

MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA)/VOSKOBOEVA, Galina (KAZ)

HANTUCHOVA, Daniela (SVK)/MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP)

SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA)/STOSUR, Samantha (AUS)

AOYAMA, Shuko (JPN)/DEKMEIJERE, Liga (LAT)

8 

 

 

Bye

HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)/MARTIC, Petra (CRO)

5 

CHAN, Hao-Ching (TPE)/JURAK, Darija (CRO)

 

BIRNEROVA, Eva (CZE)/BURYACHOK, Irina (UKR)

GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR)/MOULTON-LEVY, Megan (USA)

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 WC

 

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS)/PENNETTA, Flavia (ITA)

ERRANI, Sara (ITA)/VINCI, Roberta (ITA)

Bye

GRANDIN, Natalie (RSA)/UHLIROVA, Vladimira (CZE)

MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

46 63 10-8

$2,369,000
WTA Premier 5

S. HSIEH/S. PENG

L. RAYMOND/L. ROBSON
20 67(2) 64 10-7

S. HSIEH/S. PENG
21 64 64

S. HSIEH/S. PENG
22 75 64

S. HSIEH/S. PENG
23 76(6) 61

L. HUBER/M. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ [4]
24

S. HSIEH/S. PENG
25 62 61

A. GROENEFELD/K. PESCHKE [7]
26 61 61

J. JANKOVIC/M. LUCIC-BARONI
27 16 63 12-10

 J. JANKOVIC/M. LUCIC-BARONI
28 64 61

N. PETROVA/K. SREBOTNIK [2]
29 62 61

K. MAROSI/A. TATISHVILI
30 57 64 10-6

N. PETROVA/K. SREBOTNIK [2]
31 62 75

N. PETROVA/K. SREBOTNIK [2]
32

Rank Pts. Alternates Retirements/W.O.
1 2 Winner € 98,387 900 M. Duque-Marino / C. Castano -E. Makarova (Left achillis)

2 11 Finalist € 49,677 620
3 13 Semi-Finalist € 24,589 395
4 25 Quarter-Finalist € 12,371 225
5 29 2nd Round € 6,274 125
6 35 1st Round € 3,097 1
7 40 Players Representative
8 48 Ekaterina Makarova
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HSIEH, Su-Wei (TPE)/PENG, Shuai (CHN)

GOERGES, Julia (GER)/MINELLA, Mandy (LUX)

HUBER, Liezel (USA)/MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose (ESP)

GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER)/PESCHKE, Kveta (CZE)

KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana (GEO)/ROSOLSKA, Alicja (POL)

JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB)/LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana (CRO)

Bye

BURNETT, Nastassja (ITA)/MCHALE, Christina (USA)

PETROVA, Nadia (RUS)/SREBOTNIK, Katarina (SLO)

Seeded Players

PETROVA, Nadia / SREBOTNIK, Katarina

KOPS-JONES, Raquel / SPEARS, Abigail
MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie / MIRZA, Sania

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina / VESNINA, Elena
HUBER, Liezel / MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose

2 

ERRANI, Sara / VINCI, Roberta

 

 WC

Bye

RAYMOND, Lisa (USA)/ROBSON, Laura (GBR)

7 

Last Direct Acceptance
BIRNEROVA / BURYACHOK (165)

GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena / PESCHKE, Kveta

 

 WC

 

WTA Supervisor(s)
L. Ceccarelli/F. Chouquet

MAROSI, Katalin (HUN)/TATISHVILI, Anna (GEO)

On-site Prize Money (per team) - Eur

ZHANG, Shuai / ZHENG, Jie
www.wtatennis.com  |  facebook.com/WTA  |  twitter.com/WTA  |  youtube.com/WTA

CAMERIN, Maria Elena (ITA)/KNAPP, Karin (ITA)



Red Clay

1 DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes ESP
L. DOMINGUEZ LINO [1]

2 LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana CRO 64 67(4) 62
A. HLAVACKOVA [13]

3 RODIONOVA, Anastasia AUS 64 36 75
A. HLAVACKOVA [13]

4 HLAVACKOVA, Andrea CZE 63 36 61

5 VOEGELE, Stefanie SUI
M. TORRO-FLOR

6 TORRO-FLOR, Maria-Teresa ESP 76(4) 62
L. TSURENKO [12]

7 DUQUE-MARINO, Mariana COL 46 76(4) 62
L. TSURENKO [12]

8 TSURENKO, Lesia UKR 63 63

9 SCHEEPERS, Chanelle RSA
M. OUDIN

10 OUDIN, Melanie USA 64 60
M. OUDIN

11 DI SARRA, Federica ITA 46 63 63
J. HAMPTON [10]

12 HAMPTON, Jamie USA 76(0) 64

13 GOVORTSOVA, Olga BLR
M. JOHANSSON

14 JOHANSSON, Mathilde FRA 36 63 61
M. JOHANSSON

15 BIRNEROVA, Eva CZE 63 62
L. DAVIS [9]

16 DAVIS, Lauren USA 64 61

17 KEYS, Madison USA
M. KEYS [5]

18 ZHANG, Shuai CHN 62 64
M. BURDETTE [15]

19 MARTIC, Petra CRO 36 64 61
M. BURDETTE [15]

20 BURDETTE, Mallory USA 63 64

21 MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel ESP
A. MEDINA GARRIGUES [6]

22 VIRGILI, Alexia ITA 46 62 62
A. MEDINA GARRIGUES [6]

23 PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ 46 76(3) 75
Y. PUTINTSEVA

24 TATISHVILI, Anna GEO 62 61

25 HALEP, Simona ROU
S. HALEP [7]

26 BALDUCCI, Alice ITA 61 60
S. HALEP [7]

27 VOSKOBOEVA, Galina KAZ 64 62
D. HANTUCHOVA [11]

28 HANTUCHOVA, Daniela SVK 62 75

29 SOLER-ESPINOSA, Silvia ESP
S. SOLER-ESPINOSA [8]

30 KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil KAZ 64 60
G. MUGURUZA [16]

31 MORATELLI, Angelica ITA 62 63
G. MUGURUZA [16]

32 MUGURUZA, Garbine ESP 61 61

Rank Pts.
1 47 Qualifier 30
2 56 Finalist € 2,871 20
3 60 1st  Round € 1,484 1
4 61
5 62
6 63
7 64
8 65
9 67

10 69
11 71
12 73
13 74
14 82
15 84
16 85
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Seeded Players On-site Prize Money Breakdown - Eur Alternates
DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes
VOEGELE, Stefanie
SCHEEPERS, Chanelle
GOVORTSOVA, Olga
KEYS, Madison
MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel

HLAVACKOVA, Andrea
TATISHVILI, Anna

HALEP, Simona
SOLER-ESPINOSA, Silvia Retirements/W.O.
DAVIS, Lauren
HAMPTON, Jamie
HANTUCHOVA, Daniela
TSURENKO, Lesia
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BURDETTE, Mallory Last Direct Acceptance Players Representative WTA Supervisor
MUGURUZA, Garbine Eva BIRNEROVA (141) Eva Birnerova L. Ceccarelli/F. Chouquet


